Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Hingham
Nashoba Regional

Somerset Berkley Reg.

Canton
King Philip Regional
Longmeadow

Masconomet Regional

Newburyport
Reading Memorial
Westwood
Duxbury
Dartmouth
Norwood

Doherty Memorial

Notre Dame (Hingham)

Milton

Agawam
Barnstable
Bedford

Oliver Ames
Marshfield
Plymouth South
Ashland

Holliston
Mansfield

North Attleborough
Silver Lake Regional
Leominster
Melrose

Bishop Stang
Stoughton
Minnechaug

2025 DIVISION 2 FIELD HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents
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(continued)

AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING

2.6111
2.5000
2.4444
1.9444
1.5556
1.5789
2.4444
2.0556
1.1111
0.4444
0.4118
1.6111
-0.3125
0.1111
-0.3750
0.5625
0.7647
-0.1176
1.0000
-0.1667
-0.0556
0.3333
-0.6667
-0.5556
0.1111
-0.4444
-0.7778
-0.7222
-0.3529
-0.3333
-0.1111
-1.4444

1.4325
0.9135
0.9574
1.3596
1.2253
1.1509
0.1315
-0.0002
0.9219
1.5588
1.5332
-0.0974
1.7797
1.3453
1.7726
0.8264
0.5739
1.4295
0.1987
1.2700
0.9398
0.4243
1.3544
1.2193
0.4726
0.8552
0.9368
0.8233
0.3760
0.3201
-0.0249
1.2303

RATING
4.0436
3.4135
3.4018
3.3041
2.7808
2.7298
2.5759
2.0554
2.0330
2.0032
1.9450
.5137
4672
.4564
.3976
.3889
.3387
3118
.1987
1.1034
0.8843
0.7576
0.6877
0.6637
0.5837
0.4107
0.1590
0.1011
0.0231
-0.0133
-0.1361
-0.2141

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

use this number

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

3.3324



2025 DIVISION 2 FIELD HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Burlington
Marblehead
Whitman-Hanson Reg.
Wayland

Westfield

New Bedford

Grafton

Wakefield Memorial
Sharon
Amherst-Pelham Reg.
West Springfield
Middleborough
Milford

Revere

Shepherd Hill Regional
Everett

Southeastern RVT
Northampton

South High Community
Brockton

Malden

Northeast Metro RVT
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12
12
10
10
13
14
15
8
3
12
17
7/
10
12
10
14
9
17
15
16

1
2
4
3
0
2
1
3
2
2
0
1
0
1
1
1
2
0
0
1

AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING

-0.8889
-0.1667
-1.2222
-0.8889
-1.2500
-0.4706
-1.2222
-1.7778
-1.5789
0.2222
1.1579
-1.6250
-2.4444
0.2222
-0.4444
-0.7222
-1.0625
-1.3333
-0.6667
-2.3889
-2.5294
-2.2778

0.6467  -0.2422
-0.1915 -0.3582
0.7646  -0.4577
0.4048 -0.4840
0.4394 -0.8106
-0.5092 -0.9797
0.1063 -1.1159
0.4467 -1.3311
0.2148 -1.3642
-1.6406 -1.4184
-2.5776  -1.4197
0.0764  -1.5486
0.5552  -1.8893
-2.1733  -1.9511
-1.8993 -2.3438
-1.7305 -2.4528
-1.7094  -2.7719
-1.4888 -2.8222
-2.8078 -3.4745
-1.3890 -3.7779
-2.0663 -4.5958
-2.9854  -5.2631

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

use this number

FORFEIT
ADJ. *



